

#### admin@mhcwd.org (530) 878-8096 16733 Placer Hills Road, PO Box 596, Meadow Vista, CA 95722

# AGENDA

## Special Board Meeting, January 17, 2023, at 5:30 P.M. TOPIC: STRATEGIC PLAN COMMUNITY WORKSHOP

- The following agenda has been prepared and posted at least 72 hours prior to the TOPIC: STRATEGIC PLAN COMMUNITY WORKSHOP in accordance with the Ralph M. Brown Act.
- The Board is prohibited by law from acting on any matter not appearing on the posted agenda, except in certain cases provided for in the Brown Act.
- In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you are a disabled person and you need a disability-related modification or accommodation to participate in this meeting, please contact Jason Tiffany at (530) 878-8096 (phone) or (530) 878-8096 (fax). Requests must be made as early as possible, and at least one full business day before the start of the meeting.
- In accordance with Government Code Sec. 54954.2(a), this notice and agenda were posted at the following locations: MHCWD Office; Meadow Vista Post Office; Meadow Vista Village Center; at the intersection of Placer Hills and Peaceful Valley Roads; and at the intersection of Oak Hill and Hillsdale Roads.

### STRATEGIC PLAN COMMUNITY WORKSHOP AND CUSTOMER SURVEY

Midway Heights County Water District's customers have a unique opportunity to support the District in its strategic planning efforts by attending a community workshop. The workshop will be held Tuesday, January 17th at the Meadow Vista Community Center located at 1101 Meadow Vista Road from 5:30-7:30 p.m.

#### Link to survey:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/175LocwngklBqtUQ0tCWVzSwAcLTR0lrV ksHThdZOxOA/viewform?pli=1&pli=1&edit\_requested=true